
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: November 18, 2008 (X) Consent 

Department 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

( ) Workshop 

Environmental Resources Management 
Environmental Resources Management 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: 

Agenda Item #:3.b._2,; 

( ) Regular 
( ) Public Hearing 

A) receive and file Document No. PAP086062 that authorizes the Bureau of Land Management 
(BLM Eastern States Office) to provide Palm Beach County Environmental Resources 
Management with 50% reimbursement up to $17,293 for the planned exotic treatment work at 
the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse Outstanding Natural Area; and 

B) approve a Budget Amendment of $17,293 in the Natural Areas Fund increasing the Natural 
Areas Management program for the exotic treatment work at the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse 
Outstanding Natural Area. 

Summary: A delegation of authority to sign all future time extensions, task assignments, and 
other forms associated with the Land Stewardship Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with 
the BLM to collaborate on the joint management of the Jupiter Inlet Natural Area was approved 
by the BCC in Board item No. 3L-1 on January 15, 2008 (R2008-0072). The budget amendment 
of $17,293 will appropriate the BLM funding in the Natural Areas Fund. The planned exotic 
treatment work at the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse Outstanding Natural Area is estimated to cost 
$34,586. Palm Beach County will be reimbursed by BLM at 50% of the estimated cost not to 
exceed $17,293. The required match of $17,293 is included in the 2009 Natural Areas 
Management budget. District 1 (SF) 

Background and Justification: ERM and the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) have been 
partnering on the management of the Jupiter Inlet Natural Area since 1996 under Assistance 
Agreements. The previous Assistance Agreement expired on December 17, 2007. We are 
currently working together on the new land management plan for that property, plus the inclusion 
of Lot 19 to the south, and the potential addition of Lot 17 (current Coast Guard controlled 
parcel). The MOU allows ERM to continue to manage the property until we are able to formalize 
the long-term partnership envisioned with the passage of the proposed Outstanding Natural Area 
designation. 

Attachments: 
1. Budget Amendment (1226) 
2. Document No. PAP086062 

Recommended by: 

Approved by: 

Department Director . 

~-~ 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2008 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 34,586 

External Revenues (17,293) 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMP ACT 17,293 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2009 2010 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes No ~X,,_ __ 

2011 

Budget Account No.:Fund __ Department_ Unit __ Object __ _ 
Program ___ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact 

BLM Document No. P AP086062 
Natural Areas Fund (1226-380-3162-3401) 

C. Department Fiscal Review: /I 
$17,293 
$17,293 
$34,586 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and /or Contract Administrator Comments: 

{)c/b,nll/t.iiL 10.2'1-oY 
OFMB ~\tP\o'ti c%Jvlos 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

2 

2012 



2009-

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

REVENUES 

380-3162 Natural Areas Management 4399-Oth Physical Environment Rev 

TOT AL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

EXPENDITURES 

380-3162 Natural Areas Management 340 I -Other Contractual Services * 

TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

~ 

Environmental Resources 

Management 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Fund 1226 Natural Area Fund 

ORIGINAL 

BUDGET 

275,000 

5,119,131 

1,700,000 

12,087,382 

CURRENT 

BUDGET INCREASE 

275,000 17,293 

5,119,131 17,293 

1,700,000 17,293 

12,087,382 17,293 

Signatures & Dates 

~£~ 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

BGEX - 380 - 10200800000000000285 

BGRV - 380-10200800000000000094 

ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET / Expended 

10/20/2008 

292,293 

5,136,424 

1,717,293 694,700 

12,104,675 

REMAINING 

BALANCE 

1,022,593 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AT MEETING OF 

/ a/4 / lo f( November 18, 2008 

I f Deputy Clerk to the 

Board of County Commissioners 

I 
I -



Attachment 2 

SOLICITATION/ CONTRACT/ ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS 1. REQUISITION NUMBER 

OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30 R-0810151 
PAGE 1 OF 9 

2. CONTRACT NO. 3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE 14. ORDER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION ISSUE 
DATE 08/09/2008 PAP086062 DATE 

7. FOR SOLICITATION a. NAME b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No collect 8. OFFER DUE DAT8 
INFORMATION CALL: calls) LOCAL TIME 

9. ISSUED BY coDEjwo850 10. THIS ACQUISITION IS 11. DELIVERY FOR 12. DISCOUNT TERMS 

({] UNRESTRICTED 
FOB DESTINATION 10 days ¾ 

BLM-WO WASHINGTON OFFICE' UNLESS BLOCK IS 20 days ¾ D SETASIDE: 0.00%FOR MARKED 30 days % 1849 C STREET, NW D SMALL BUSINESS D SEE SCHEDULE days % MS 1075-L STREET 
D HUBZONE SMALL • 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED 

BUSINESS ORDER UNDER DPAS (15 CFR 700) 
WASHINGTON, DC 20240 D 8(A) 13b. RATING 
TEL: (202) 452-5175 ext NAICS: 921130 

14. METHOD OF SOLICITATION 
FAX: (202) 452-5141 ext. SIZE 

STANDARD: 50 or Less D RFQ D IFB 0 RFP 
15. DELIVER TO 

CODE IEso20 16. ADMINISTERED BY coDElwo850 
BLM-ES JACKSON FIELD OFFltE* BLM-WO WASHINGTON OFFICE• 
411 BRIARWOOD DRIVE SUITE 404 

1849 C STREET, NW, MS 1075-L STREET 

JACKSON, MS 39206 WASHINGTON, DC 20240 
Attn: Faye Winters 

17a. CONTRACTOR/ CODE 1 I FACILITY! 18a. PAYMENT Will BE MADE BY CODE I WO850 OFFEROR CODE 

Palm Beach, County of 
BLM-WO WASHINGTON OFFICE* 

301 North Olive Avenue 
1620 L STREET, NW, ROOM 1075 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-4705 WASHINGTON, DC 20036 

TELEPHONE NO.(561) 355-2306 ext. 

17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN 18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK • OFFER BELOW IS CHECKED D SEE ADDENDUM 

19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

ruse Reverse and/or Attach Additional Sheets as Necessarvl 
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only) 

2008- - - ES020- - 2522- -1TTOJD - - - 013M- - • . . . $17,293.00 

0 27a. SOLICITATION IN CORPORA TES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-3 AND 52.212-5 ARE A TT ACHED. ADDENDA • ARE O ARE NOT A TT ACHED 

({] 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED. ADDENDA 0 ARE• ARE NOT ATTACHED 
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN COPIES 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REF. ~--------OFFER 

TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS O DATED.,.,..,,,,...,..,.,_,...-==· YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5), 
SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL SHEETS INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH 
SUBJ TO THE TERMS ANO CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN. HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS: 

30b. AME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER 

f,'~J_ 
AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION 

PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE 

30c. DATE SIGNED 

g z..t: 0 8" Lamont D. Sawyers 

{Type or print) 31c. DATE SIGNED 

08/27/2008 

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 412002) 

- by GSA-'';/' CFR) 53212 



BLM-\ J Page 2 of9 
19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 

ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN 

0 RECEIVED D INSPECTED 0 ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED: ______________ _ 

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 

REPRESENTATIVE 

32c. DATE 

32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 

REPRESENTATIVE 

32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. AMOUNT VERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37 .. CHECK NUMBER 
CORRECT FOR 

PARTIAL FINAL • COMPLETE D PARTIAL D FINAL 

38. S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER 39. SIR VOUCHER NUMBER 40. PAID BY 

41a. I CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT 42a. RECEIVED BY (Print} ----------------------,---------1 
41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE 

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location} 

42c. DATE REC'D (YY/MM/DDJ 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS 

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 4/2002) BACK 

:) 



Title Line Item 
Summary 

Document Number 

PAP086062 Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

Total Funding: 

FYs 

2008 

Division 

Line Item 

Fund 

$17,293.00 

Budget Org Sub 
ES020 

Object Class 
2522 

Closed FYs Cancelled Fund 

Sub . Program 

1770JD 

Delivery Date 

CostOrg 

Number Description (Start Date to End Date) Quantity 

0001 Weed Work Reimbursement at Jupiter 
Inlet ONA 

0913012008 1.00 

(0910212008 to 09130/2008) 

Sub 

Unit of 
Issue 

ea 

Page 

3 of9 

Proj/Job No. 
013M 

Sub Reporting Category 

Unit Price 

$17,293.000 

Total Cost 
(Includes Discounts) 

$17,293.00 

This work will be contracted by Palm Beach County ERM at an estimated cost of $34,585 for a three-week sweep of the Jupiter Inlet Outstanding 
Natural Area to removal and treat Invasive weeds. Palm Beach County will be reimbursed by BLM at 50% of the estimated cost, not to exceed 
$17,293.00. Reimbursement of local governments for weed work conducted on BLM lands is authorized under the Carieson-Foley Act of 1963. 

Ref Req No: R-0810151 

Total Cost: $17,293.00 



Contract Level Document Number 

Funding Summary PAPoeaoa2 

2008 - • • ES020 • • 2522 • - 1770JD - - - 013M - • • - . . 

$17,293.00. 

Reference Requisition: R-0810151 

Title 

Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

Page 

4 of9 

Total Funding: $17,293.00 

1 



Document No. Document Title Page S of 9 
PAP086062 Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

COMMERCIAL CLA USES 6 
1 Clauses By Reference 6 
2 Contr act Terms and Conditions--Commercial Items 6 

u ·. ,.\ 
l11 



Document No. 

PAP086062 

COMMERCIAL CLAUSES 

Document Title 

Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

1 52.252-02 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE 

Page 6 of,9 

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they were given in full text. Upon 
request, the Contracting Officer wil I make their full text available. Also, the full text of a clause may be accessed electronically at 
this/these address( es) 

[Insert one or more Internet addresses] 

Clause 
52.212-05 

52.213-02 

2 52.212-04 

Title 
Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes 
or Executive Orders--Commercial Items 
Invoices 

Date 
June2008 

Aoril 1984 

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS--COMMERCIAL ITEMS FEBRUAR 
Y2007 

(a) Inspection/ Acceptance. The Contractor shall only tender for acceptance those items that conform to the requirements of this 
contract. The Government reserves the right to inspect or test any supplies or services that have been tendered for acceptance. The 
Government may require repair or replacement of non_conforming supplies or reperformance of nonconforming services at no increase 
in contract price. If repair/replacement or reperformance will not correct the defects or is not possible, the Government may seek an 
equitable price reduction or adequate consideration for acceptance of noncortforming supplies or services. The Government must 
exercise its post-acceptance rights--
(1) within a reasonable time after the defect was discovered or should have been discovered; and 
(2) before any substantial change occurs in the condition of the item, unless the change is due to the defect in the item. 

(b) Assignment. The Contractor or its assignee may assign its rights to receive payment due as a result of performance of this contract 
to a bank, trust company, or other financing institution, including any Federal lending agency in accordance with the Assignment of 
Claims Act (31 U.S.C. 3727). However, when a third party makes payment (e.g., use of the Governmentwide commercial purchase 
card), the Contractor may not assign its rights to receive payment under this contract. 

(c) Changes. Changes in the terms and conditions.of this contract may be made only by written agreement of the parties~ 

(d) Disputes. This contract is subject to the Contract Disputes Act of 1978, as amended (41 U.S.C. 601-613). Failure 0£:the parties to 
this contract to reach agreement on any request for equitable adjustment, claim, appeal or action arising under or relatin·g to this 
contract shall be a dispute to be resolved in accordance with the clause at FAR 52.233-01, Disputes, which is incorporated herein by 
reference. The Contractor shall proceed diligently with performance of this contract, pending final resolution of any dispute arising 
under the contract. 

(e) Definitions. The clause at FAR 52.202-01, Definitions, is incorporated herein by reference. 

(f) Excusable delays. The Contractor shall be liable for default unless nonperformance is caused by an occurrence beyond the 
reasonable control of the Contractor and without its fault or negligence such as, acts of God or the public enemy, acts of the 
Government in either its sovereign or contractual capacity, fires, floods, epidemics, quarantine restrictions, strikes, unusually severe 
weather, and delays of common carriers. The Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer in writing as soon as it is reasonably 
possible after the commencement or any excusable delay, setting for the full particulars in connection therewith, shall remedy such 

1 



Document No. Document Title Page 7 of9 
PAP086062 Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal ------------------------------------

occurrence with all reasonable dispatch and shall promptly give written notice to the Contracting Officer of the cessation of such 
occurrence. 

(g) Invoice. (1) The Contractor shall submit an original invoice and three copies ( or electronic invoice, if authorized) to the address 
designated in the contract to receive invoices. An invoice must include-

(i) Name and address of the Contractor; 
(ii) Invoice date and number; 
(iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; 
(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; 
(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill 
of lading; 
(vi) Tenns of any discount for prompt payment offered; 
(vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; 
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and 
(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only ifrequired elsewhere in this 
contract. 
(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. 

(A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only ifrequired elsewhere in this contract. 

(B) IfEFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall 
have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 
52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Payment by Electronic Funds 
Transfer-Other Than Central Contractor Registration), or applicable agency procedures. 

(C) EFT banking information is not required if the Government waived the requirement to pay by EFT. 

(2) Invoices will be handled in accordance with the Prompt Payment Act (31 U.S.C. 3903) and Office of Management and Budget 
(0MB) prompt payment regulations at 5 CFR part 1315. 

(h) Patent indemnity. The Contractor shall indemnify the Government and its officers, employees and agents against liability, 
including costs, for actual or alleged direct or contributory infringement of, or inducement to infringe, any United States or foreign 
patent, trademark or copyright, arising out of the performance of this contract, provided the Contractor is reasonably notified of such 
claims and proceedings. 

(i) Payment.-(]) Items accepted. Payment shall be made for items accepted by the Government that have been delivered to the delivery 
destinations set forth in this contract. 

(2) Prompt payment. The Government will make payment in accordance with the Prompt Payment Act (31 U.S.C. 3903) and prompt 
payment regulations at 5 CFR part 1315. 

(3) Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT). If the Government makes payment by EFT, see 52.212-S(b) for the appropriate EJ:T clause. 

( 4) Discount. In connection with any discount offered for early payment, time shall be computed from the date of the invoice. For the 
purpose of computing the discount earned, payment shall be considered to have been made on the date which appears on the payment 
check or the speci tied payment date if an electronic funds transfer payment is made. 

(5) Overpayments. If the Contractor becomes aware of a duplicate contract financing or invoice payment or that the Government has 
otherwise overpaid on a contract financing or invoice payment, the Contractor shall immediately notify the Contracting Officer and 
request instructions for disposition of the overpayment. 

U) Risk ofloss. Unless the contract specifically provides otherwise, risk of loss or damage to the supplies provided under this contract 
shall remain with the Contractor until, and shall pass to the Government upon: 

( 1) Delivery of the supplies to a carrier, if transportation is f.o.b. origin; or 

(2) Delivery of the supplies to the Government at the destillation specified in the contract, if transportation is f.o.b. destination. ro 



Document No. 

PAP086062 

Document Title 

Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

(k) Taxes. The contract price includes all applicable Federal, State, and local taxes and duties. 

Page 8 of9 

(l) Termination for the Government's convenience. The Government reserves the right to terminate this contract, or any part hereof, 
for its sole convenience. In the event of such termination, the Contractor shall immediately stop all work hereunder.and shall 
immediately cause any and all of its suppliers and subcontractors to cease work. Subject to the terms of this contract, the Contractor 
shall be paid a percentage of the contract price reflecting the percentage of the work performed prior to the notice of termination, plus 
reasonable charges the Contractor can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Government using its standard record keeping system, 
have resulted from the termination. The Contractor shall not be required to comply with the cost accounting standards or contract cost 
principles for this purpose. This paragraph does not give the Government any right to audit the Contractor's records. The Contractor 
shall not be paid for any work performed_ or costs incurred which reasonably could have been avoided. 

(m) Termination for cause. The Government may terminate this contract, or any part hereof, for cause in the event of any default by 
the Contractor, or if the Contractor fails to comply with any contract terms and conditions, or fails to provide the Government, upon 
request, with adequate assurances of future performance. In the event of termination for cause, the Government shall not be liable to 
the Contractor for any amount for supplies or services not accepted, and the Contractor shall be liable to the Government for any and 
all rights and remedies provided by law. If it is determined that the Government improperly terminated this contract for default, such 
termination shall be deemed a termination for convenience. 

( n) Title. Unless speci tied elsewhere in this contract, title to items furnished under this contract shall pass to the Government upon 
acceptance, regardless of when or where the Government takes physical possession. 

(o) Warranty. The Contractor warrants and implies that the items delivered hereunder are merchantable and fit for use for the 
particular purpose described in this contract. 

(p) Limitation ofliability. Except as otherwise provided by an express warranty, the Contractor will not be liable to the Government 
for consequential damages resulting from any defect or deficiencies in accepted items. 

(q) Other compliances. The Contractor shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws, executive orders, rules and 
regulations applicable to its performance under this contract. 

(r) Compliance with laws unique to Government contracts. The Contractor agrees to comply with 31 U.S.C. 1352 relating to 
limitations on the use of appropriated funds to influence certain Federal contracts; 18 U.S. C. 431 relating to officials not to benefit; 40 
U.S.C. 3701, et seq., Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act; 41 U.S.C. 51-58, Anti-Kickback Act of 1986; 41 U.S.C. 265 and 
JO U.S.C. 2409 relating to whistleblower protections; 49 U.S.C. 40118, Fly American; and 41 U.S.C. 423 relating to procurement 
integrity 

(s) Order of precedence. Any inconsistencies in this solicitation or contract shall be resolved by giving precedence in the following 
order: (I) the schedule of supplies/~ervices; (2) the Assignments, Disputes, Payments, lnvoice,.Other Compliances, and Compliance 
with Laws Unique to Government Contracts paragraphs of this clause; (3) the clause at 52.212-05; (4) addenda to this solicitation or 
contract, including any license agreements for computer software; (5) solicitation provisions if this is a solicitation; (6) other 
paragraphs of this clause; (7) the Standard Form 1449; (8) other documents, exhibits, and attachments; and (9) the specification. 

(t) Central Contractor Registration (CCR). (1) Unless exempted by an addendum to this contract, the Contractor is responsible during 
perfonnance and through final payment of any contract for the accuracy and completeness of the data within the CCR database, and 
for any liability resulting from the Government's reliance on inaccurate or incomplete data. To remain registered in the CCR database 
after the initial registration, the Contractor is required to review and update on an annual basis from the date of initial registration or 
subsequent updates its information in the CCR database to ensure it is current, accurate and complete. Updating information in the 
CCR does not alter the terms and conditions of this contract and is not a substitute for a properly executed contractual document. 

(2)(i) If a Contractor has legally changed its business name, "doing business as" name, or division name (whichever is shown on the 
contract), or has transferred the assets used in performing the contract, but has not completed the necessary requirements regarding 
novation and change--of-name agreements in FAR Subpart 42.12, the Contractor shall provide the responsible Contracting Officer a 
minimum of one business day's written notification of its intention to (A) change the name in the CCR database; (B) comply with the 
requirements of Subpart 42.12; and (C) agree in writing to the timeline and procedures specified by the responsible Contracting 
Officer. The Contractor must provide with the notification sufficient documentation to support the legally changed name. 

(ii) If the Contractor fails to comply with the requirements of paragraph (t)(2)(i) of this clause, or fails to perform the agreement at 
paragraph (t)(2)(i)(C) of this clause, and, in the absence of a properly executed novation or change-of-name agreement, the CCR 
information that shows the Contractor to be other than the Contractor indicated in the contract will be considered to be incorrect 

l I 



Document No. 

PAP086062 -------------
Document Title Page 9 of9 
Palm Beach Co. Weed Removal 

information within the meaning of the "Suspension of Payment" paragraph of the electronic funds transfer (EFT) clause of this 
contract. 

(3) The Contractor shall not change the name or address for EFT payments or manual payments, as appropriate, in the CCR record to 
reflect an assignee for the purpose of assignment of claims (see Subpart 32.8, Assignment of Claims). Assignees shall be separately 
registered in the CCR database. Information provided to the Contractor's CCR record that indicates payments, including those made 
by EFT, to an ultimate recipient other than that Contractor will be considered to.be incorrect information within the meaning of the 
"Suspension of payment" paragraph of the EFT clause of this contract. 

(4) Offerors and Contractors may obtain information on registration and annual confirmation requirements via the internet at 
http://www.ccr.gov or by calling 1-888-227-2423 or 269-961-5757. 


